Board of Election Supervisors Parish of St. John the Baptist State of Louisiana 1811 West Airline Hwy. Laplace, Louisiana 70068 (985) 652-9797

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

The St. John the Baptist Parish Board of Election Supervisors will meet at 11:00 am on Thursday, October 10, 2024 at the Registrar of Voters Office located at 1811 West Airline Hwy, Laplace, Louisiana.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Observe preparation and testing of early voting machines for the November
- 5, 2024 election by the Registrar of Voters and Secretary of State.
- 2. Observe generation zero tally tapes from early voting machines for the November 5, 2024 election by the Registrar of Voters and Secretary of State.
- 3. Seal the early voting machines for the November 5, 2024 election.
- 4. Observe the recording of the public and protective counter numbers for each early voting machine to be used in the November 5, 2024 election by the Registrar of Voters and the Secretary of State.